

Cape Fear Corvettes Wilmington, North Carolina

RE: 15th Annual Corvette Show

Please join us on Sunday, April 6th in the beautiful port city of Wilmington, NC for our 15th Annual Corvette Show sponsored by Cape Fear Corvettes. The weather in April is pleasantly warm. Wilmington is the second oldest city in North Carolina with over 230 blocks of historic homes complete with cobblestone walkways, fishing piers and a scenic riverwalk. It is home to the Battleship North Carolina, 31 miles of sandy beaches and the annual Azalea Festival Parade that take place this year on Saturday, April 5,2025. In the past Cape Fear Corvettes have been the escort cars for the celebrities and dignitaries.

I want to give you our show information as you begin to make plans for your spring schedule. The show will be held at Jeff Gordon Chevrolet, 228 College Road, Wilmington, NC 28403. The entry fee is \$20 per Corvette for display only, \$25 for pre-registered prior to 3/15/2024 scored judging for awards, and \$30 the day of the show. The first 100 registered participants will receive a photo plaque of their car. You can print out the registration form and show flier by going to our website <u>www.capefearcorvettes.com</u>. Return the registration form and your check to: Cape Fear Corvettes, 709 Wharton Ave., Wilmington, NC 28412. Please print out your email address as we use this to communicate with you.

Awards will be presented for top Corvettes in all eight age groups -C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C8, with stock and modified scored judging in all classes, and special awards for Best Paint, Best Engine, Best Interior, Judging will be scored by impartial fellow Corvette owners. There will be food, music, vendors and the National Corvette Museum Store with Corvette apparel and merchandise on site.

All Show net proceeds will benefit local Wilmington Charities.

I look forward to seeing you personally at the show! Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Gordon Boyd Show Chairman - Cape Fear Corvettes 910-508-4347; gboyd1@ec.rr.com